

SCHEDULE 4

Modifications to [Commission Regulation \(EU\) 2018/2066](#)

11. Article 15 is to be read as if—

(a) in paragraph 3—

(i) in point (g), for “or *de minimis*” there were substituted “, *de minimis* or marginal”;

(ii) point (h) were omitted.

(b) in paragraph 4—

(i) in point (a)(ii), for “calculation methods as laid down in Annex III” there were substituted “the calculation methods referred to in Article 53(2)”;

(ii) in point (a)(iv), for “Article 28a(6) of [Directive 2003/87/EC](#)” there were substituted “article [33\(2\)](#) of the 2020 Order”.